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Rights for housing and support 
Extra protection for 
your right not to be 

treated unfairly
Housing Guide



Extra protection for your right not to be 
treated unfairly

The Equality Act protects you from 
being treated unfairly for 9 different 
reasons. 

These are:

The Equality Act applies if you live in 
England, Scotland or Wales.

If you live in Northern Ireland, the law 
is different.

As well as the Human Rights Act, 
another law also protects you from 
being treated unfairly. 

This is called the Equality Act.

Age Disability Gender 
reassignment



Extra protection for your right not to be 
treated unfairly

The Equality Act applies to public 
bodies and private bodies if they are 
serving people.

Marriage or civil 
partnership

Religion or belief

Pregnancy or 
motherhood

Sex

Race

Sexual 
orientation

Private bodies includes private 
landlords, shops and employers. 



Extra protection for your right not to be 
treated unfairly

There is an Easy Read guide on the 
Equality Act:
https://assets.publishing.service.
gov.uk/government/uploads/
system/uploads/attachment_data/
file/85039/easy-read.pdf

The Human Rights Act only applies to 
public bodies.



The Housing Guide was a collaboration of LDE, Housing 
LIN and Ace Anglia.

It was supported by a co-design group of self-advocates 
and families. The co-design group were Jo, Rachel, 
Danielle, Gary, Liz, and Kate.
 
Thanks to everyone who shared stories, gave us 
feedback, and let us include their work. Please do share 
feedback and comments to LDE.

LDE
Website: learningdisabilityengland.org.uk 
Twitter: @learningdiseng 
Email: info@LDENgland.org.uk

Housing LIN
Website: www.housinglin.org.uk/ 
Twitter @HousingLIN 
Email: info@housinglin.org.uk

Ace Anglia
Website: www.aceanglia.com
Facebook: aceanglia
Twitter: @aceanglia
Email: info@aceanglia.com
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